

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO.LTD 400 kV R S Division Kumbhargaon, Nanded.

<u>SRM E - T E N D E R N O T I C E</u>(2nd call)

MSETCL invites online bids (SRM E-Tender) from Registered Contractors on Mahatransco SRM E-Tendering Website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in for the following Tender specification.

Particular	Description
E-Tender No.	EE/400kV/RS/DIV/K'gaon/Nanded/TS/2024-25/T-2(2 nd call)
RFX No.	7000034567
Name of Tender	2 nd call for the work of providing & fixing of spacers cum vibration dampers for LILO ckt-I & II of 400KV lines under the jurisdiction of 400 KV Line Maintenance Sub Division Kumbhargaon under 400 kV RS Division Kumbhargaon, Nanded.
Tender Downloading Dates & time	31.01.2025, 00.00 Hrs. onwards.
Date & Time (Hrs) for online submission of Tender Documents.	On or before 09.02.2025 up to 23.59.59 hours
Date & Time (Hrs.) for online opening of Tender Documents.	10.02.2025 at 10.00 hours onwards if possible.
Tender Amount	Rs.24,69,768/-(Incl. of GST& Labour Cess)
EMD Amount	Rs.24,698/-
Tender Fees	Rs. 500/- + 18%GST as applicable i.e. Rs. 590/- Only (Non Refundable)

Note: - All new interested contractors are mandated to get registered on website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in for new vendor registration.

Contact Person: The Executive Engineer, 7030941703 & 8805006417.

For further details visit our website http://mahatransco.in/

- 1. The Tender documents can be downloaded only online from aforesaid Website within the aforesaid date & time.
- 2. The Tenderer should have submitted their bids online well in advance within the aforesaid date & time.
- 3. The payment of tender fees and EMD should be done by the bidder online only. Bidder can pay though credit card or by their any bank account (NETBANKING/NEFT/RTGS) transfer. For payment confirmation send complete tender no/ amount/transaction id and mode of payment (i.e. through credit card or net banking) copy directly from vendor to following mail ids.
 - i) srmabd@mahatransco.in
 - ii) srmadmin@mahatransco.in
- 4. The (Technical Bid) will be opened on line on **10.02.2025 at 10.00 hours** onwards if possible in the office of Executive Engineer, 400 kV R S Division, Kumbhargaon, Nanded.
- 5. MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of Bid due to any Website related problems.
- 6. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel any or all the tenders at any stage without assigning any reason.

Sd/-Executive Engineer 400 kV R S Division Kumbhargaon, Nanded